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THE MINISTER, OF STATE IN THE
._-MIN!STRY LOF ;. STEEL ~ AND MINES ;,
"(SHRI SHAHNAWAZ KHAN) : (a) Bharat'
. Fieavy Plste and Vesscls Ltd.; Visakhapatnam have. entdred into .collabaration agreements ‘with Measrs, L’Alr’ Liguide of France for manufacture of Air and Gas Separation plants and ‘with Metsrs Nooter Carporation of U.S.A. for ‘the ‘manufacture of multilayers high

preuure venels

(b) The mMy Bave tnkcn preparatory steps for commencement of production under both the agreemmt&.

Gnnma- ueuod bymerh. Profects
(India) Ltd.

2632. 'SHRI E. R. KRISHNAN: Wwill the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 767 on the 18th November, 1971 regarding contracts secured by Engineering Projects (India) Ltd, and state the steps taken to cxecute the contract order secured by the said undertaking ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES

AGMMK’MMJ}

u:ecute the cm‘.l wnrki md t.he mechamul
-and the electrical equipment installation have "been selected. Piling work - has. just started..
"l‘hemﬁreworki:expectcdmbc ﬁmsmed a

per whedule. o )

Dhtrlblﬂon cf Stul to lntlluttbl h
B&Iﬁhd

2633, SHRI."D: B. 'CHANDRA GOWDA
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1149 on the 15th July, 1971 regarding distribution of steel to induse tries in Faridabad and state : ' '

(a) whether the information asked for has since been collected ; and

(b) if not, tlié reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI SHAHNAWAZ KHAN): (a) Yes,
Sir. The assurance was fulfilled on 23.8.1971, as in the Statement enclosed.

{SHRI SHAHNAWAZ KHAN): Parties to {b) Does not arise.
Statement
Date and Refe- Subject Promise made When and how fulfilled Remarks rence ,
-1 . 2 3 4
. . ASKING i
Starred Ques- (a) Whether inat- . (a) to {c). In« (8) No such instance has

tion No. 1149

ances ‘have come

formation is’

dated 15-7.71 to the ‘notice of being collect-by Shri L. D. the Government ed and will Kotoki re- that the steel be lald on arding distri- quota granted by - . the Table of bution of steel Joint Plant Com. - the House. to industrics mittee to small fn Faridabad. Industries in Farie
: : dabad complex has
not. been utilised
for the purposc for
which it was allot-

S tedy
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- are allotted by

come to the notice of
this Ministry or the
Joint Plant Committee.
Under the present system
of distribution, no quotas the
ant Plant. Committee,

Senall Scale Industrics -

allacauon. or

getmpp?yohtecl-on-tbz .
- Directors of Lndmzxia.'
. either directly from the
+ . steel plant on ‘the basis ‘.
of-_-Stiel Pmnty Coms
mmee‘

AL nemy o
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. (b) whether Joint (b) Before spouoringdc-Plant Committee mands of small scall ine had conducted dustries, the. sponsoring proper inquicy authorities are expected
-before ' alloting to scrutinise their de. steel quota to thands, and after scrutiny -

~ concerned indus. send their recommends~
tries ; and tions, The Steel Priority

' Committee regulates des~

patches in the context of overall demand md
avaihbuhty
(c) if so, the steps {c) With the recent Government pro- amendment of the Iron pose to take to and Steel (Control)

remedy the situas
tion ?

Order in March, 1971 utilisation of steel for any purpose other than that
for which the steel is allocated is now a Violation of the Iron and
Steel (Control) Order and will attract the penal provisions of the Essential Commodities Act,

Regional Offices of the Iron and Steel Controller have been set up and one of their functions is to

‘undertake spot checks wherever necessary to .
detect cases of misutilisa~

- tion of steel.

Clesure of Khas Jambad aad Shankarpur
Collieries

2634, SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHA-

BILITATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether the management of Khas Jambad Colliery and Sankarpur Colliery of Asansol Coal Belt (West Bengal) bad served notice to close down the mines on the 23rd and 15th November, 1971 respectively ;

(b) if so, the number of workers likely to beu&cted due to. the closure ; and

,j» (c) :h;mps taken. by Govemmmt to avert the closure of these mines and save th§ workers from being un-employed ?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI R. K. KHADIL-
KAR): (a) Yes.

(b) About 220 in Khas Jambad Colliery and about 700 in Sankarpur Colliery,

(c) Khas medCollm

(1) The closure was mepml by . the workmen and a tripartite settlen ment was signed on 10.11.71, The

. mansgement of the Colliery had

